REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
Type : Procurement of Medicine/Drugs as per revised list
RFQ No: 

SCHEDULE FOR SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION
	Sr. No
	Information
	Details

	1
	RFQ Release Date
	 26/01/2026

	3
	Last Date for Submission
	 01/02/2026



SECTION 1: BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVE
Background
Shechen Clinic, Purnia, invites sealed tenders from reputed and registered Generic pharmaceutical suppliers, manufacturers, or authorized distributors for the supply of drugs and medicines. The procurement aims to ensure the uninterrupted availability of quality medicines for patient care at our Clinic.
Objective
Shechen Clinic, Amour Purnia Bodhgaya invites sealed quotations from reputed, registered, and experienced suppliers/manufacturers/authorized distributors for the Medicines. The objective is to ensure uninterrupted availability of quality ophthalmic lenses for patient care in OPD and outreach programs.

SECTION 2: SCOPE OF WORK
The selected bidder will be responsible for:
1. Supply of Drugs & Medicines - As per the list of required pharmaceutical products provided in the quotation document. Drug list attached as Annexure I
2. Timely Delivery - Ensuring prompt and scheduled supply to Shechen Clinic, Amour Purnia.
3. Quality Assurance - Supplying only standard, certified, and non-expired medicines from approved manufacturers.
4. Regulatory Compliance - Adhering to all relevant government norms, including GMP, WHO-GMP, and Drug Control regulations.

Eligibility Criteria
1. The bidder must be a licensed and registered entity dealing in pharmaceuticals.
2. The bidder must have a minimum of 1 to 2 years of experience in supplying medicines to hospitals, clinics, or government institutions.
3. The bidder must not have been blacklisted by any government or private institution.
4. The bidder should have a valid GST registration and a drug license.
Important Terms: 
1. All supplied items must be of approved quality standards and have a minimum remaining shelf life of 12 months, wherever applicable, at the time of delivery.
2. Shechen Clinic may request samples of quoted items during the technical or financial evaluation process.
3. Final selection of the vendor shall be based on quality standards, competitive pricing, reliability of supply, and service terms.
4. Shechen Clinic, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
5. The empanelment shall be valid for a period of one (1) year. Purchase orders will be issued on a monthly or need-based basis, and the selected vendor shall supply only the quantities specified in the respective purchase orders.
6. All prices quoted shall remain firm and unchanged for one year from the date of finalization of the RFQ.
7. Shechen Clinic will generate the Purchase Order (PO) every month, after which the vendor will be confirm the order.
Payment Terms: 
· Payments shall be made on a monthly basis, subject to satisfactory delivery of Medicine and patient care items and submission of complete and correct invoices.
· Payment shall be released on or before the 10th day of the following month after verification of quantity, quality, and supporting documents.
· The supplier must submit a GST-compliant invoice, along with delivery challan and any other required documents, for payment processing.
· In case of any discrepancy in supplied items or invoice details, payment may be withheld or adjusted until the discrepancies are resolved.
· In the event that the Trust Secretary / Country Director / authorized cheque signatory is out of station or unavailable for any reason, the payment may be delayed accordingly. No interest shall be payable for such delays.
· No advance payment shall be made. However, if requested by the vendor, advance payment may be considered only with prior written approval of Shechen Clinic.

SECTION 3: QUOTATION FORMAT
PART A: GENERAL INFORMATION (To be filled by the Agency/Company)
a) Name of the Firm: ___________________________________
b) Complete Address: ___________________________________
c) Contact Numbers: ___________________________________
d) Email Address: ___________________________________
e) GST Registration Number: ___________________________________
f) PAN Number: ___________________________________
g) Years of Experience: ___________________________________
h) Valid licence/ registration number -------------------------------
i) Distance from Amour (in km): ___________________________________
j) Name & Designation of Authorized Signatory: ___________________________________
k) Mobile Number of Authorized Signatory: ___________________________________

PART B: PRICE QUOTATION
Instructions:
· Quote rates inclusive of all taxes (mention GST separately)
· Rates should be valid for one year from the date of contract
· Warranty period should be clearly mentioned in months
· All rates are per unit unless otherwise specified
Additional Charges (if any):
· Pickup/Delivery Charges: ₹ ___________
· Rush Job Charges (if applicable): ₹ ___________
· Any other charges: ₹ ___________ (specify: ___________)
PART C: DECLARATION (To be signed by Authorized Signatory)
I/We hereby declare that:
1. The information provided is true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge
2. I/We have not been blacklisted or debarred by any Government/Semi-Government/NGO organization
3. I/We accept all terms and conditions mentioned in this RFQ
4. I/We will provide the services as per the specifications and timelines mentioned



Signature: _______________
Name: _______________
Designation: _______________
Date: _______________
[Stamp of Laboratory/Firm]

Submission Format:
Submit quotation in a sealed envelope marked "RFQ for Supply of Medicines - Do Not Open" to Mr. Akash Anand, Shechen Clinic Bodhgaya, Rampur Katorwa Road, Bodhgaya, Bihar - 824231
 or email your quotations to anandakash52@gmail.com   Contact No: +917979774647, +919097503181 subject line - RFQ for Supply of medicines.
Office Hours: Monday to Saturday, 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

For Purnia Office Address: Mr. Hasibul Rahman, Shechen Clinic Amour Purnia, - 854315
or email your quotations to hasibulrahman@gmail.com  Contact No: 9431803962 &subject line - RFQ for Supply of Medicines  Office Hours: Monday to Saturday, 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

· Envelope/Email should clearly mention RFQ name and bidder's name and address
· Late submissions will not be accepted under any circumstances

The Clinic reserves the right to:
· Reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason
· Negotiate prices with the lowest bidder

[bookmark: _GoBack]SECTION 4: TERMS AND CONDITIONS
· Initial contract period: One (1) year from the date of agreement
· Renewable annually based on satisfactory performance and mutual consent
· Either party may terminate with 30 days' written notice
· This RFQ and subsequent contract cannot be amended verbally
· Any amendments must be in writing and signed by both parties
Required Documents: 
· Copy of GST Registration.
· Copy of Pan card.
· Copy of Valid Drug Licence.  
· Copy of Bank Account Details






















Annexure I
	
	

	Sl. No
	Company Name
	Composition
	Total Quantity 
	MRP Per Tablet 
	Rate 
	 Tax%
	Amount 

	1
	ZUVENTUS / ABOOTT
	ACECLOFENAC 100MG+PARACETAMOL325MG
	 10000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	MEDLEY / ELDER
	ACECLOFENAC 100MG+PARACETAMOL325MG&SETATIOPEPTIDASE10MG
	 10000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	SHRINIVAS GUJRATPVT.LED
	ADRENOCHROM MONOSEMI CARBAMAZONE INJ
	10
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	INTAS PHARMACEUTICAL
	ALBENDAZOLE + IVERMECTINE
	10600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	ALKEM LABORATORIES
	ALBENDAZOLE 400 MG TAB
	5900
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	INTAS PHARMACEUTICAL / BIOCHEM
	ALBENDAZOLE SUSPENSION
	3800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	ARISTO PHARMACEUTICAL / BIOCHEM
	AMBROXOL & SALBUTAMOL SYP
	10200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	PRIME MANKIND / BIOCHEM
	AMLODEPINE 5 MG + ATENOL 50 MG
	104000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	PRIME MANKIND / BIOCHEM
	AMLODEPINE 5 MG TAB
	126000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	ALKEM LABORATORIES / BIOCHEM
	AMOXYCILLIN125MG & CLOXACILLIN 125 MG
	26800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	11
	ALKEM LABORATORIES / BIOCHEM
	ALUMINIUM HDROIDE, MAGNESIUM ALUMINIUM SILICATE HYDRATE, MAGNESIUM HUDROXIDE & SIMETHICONE TAB
	 35000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	12
	BIOCHEM
	CETRIZINE 5 MG + PCM 325 MG + PHENYLEPHRINE 5 MG 
	8600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	13
	USV
	ASPIRIN 75 MG
	11000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	14
	MEDLEY, ALKEM / ABOTT
	AZITHROMYCIN 500 MG
	80400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15
	MEDLEY / BIOCHEM
	B-COMPLEX TAB
	598000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	16
	CONCEPT BIOSCIENCE / ORNATE
	B-COMPLEX SYP
	16800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	17
	CIPLA
	BECLOMETHASONE & LEVOSALBUTAMOL ROTACAPS
	952000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	18
	ZUVENTUS / BIOCHEM
	CALCIUM 500 MG TAB
	274000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	19
	INTAS PHARMACEUTICAL
	CARBAMAZEPINE 200 MG 
	32400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	20
	ABBOTT, ZUVENTUS / ABOTT
	CEFIXIME 100 MG TAB
	26000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	21
	MEDLEY / ABOTT
	 Cefpodoxime 200mg      *
	100400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	22
	ABBOTT
	CEFIXIME DRY SYP 50 MG
	3700
	 
	 
	 
	 

	23
	INTAS PHARMACEUTICAL , ALKEM
	CETRIZINE 10 MG TAB BIOCHEM
	97200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	24
	BLUE CROSS / BIOCHEM
	 MOXIFLOXACIN EYE DROP      *
	1400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	25
	ALKEM / BIOCHEM
	CLOBETASOL & SALICYLIC ACID OIT
	6400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	26
	ALKEM / BIOCHEM
	CLOBETASOL, NEOMYCIN & MICONAZOLE OIT
	13600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	27
	BIOCHEM
	CLOTRIMAZOLE VEGINAL TAB
	8400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	28
	ALKEM, MEDLEY / BIOCHEM
	DEFLAZACORT 6 MG TAB
	52400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	29
	ZYDUS / ALBER DEMIS
	DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM INJ
	224
	 
	 
	 
	 

	30
	ZUVENTUS / BIOCHEM
	DEXTROMETHORPHAN & CHLORPHENIRAMIN SYP
	8800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	31
	ALKEM / BIOCHEM
	DICLOFENAC GEL
	 50000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	32
	ALKEM / BIOCHEM
	DICLOFENAC SODIUM INJ
	13800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	33
	MEDLEY
	DICYCLOMIN HYDROCHILORIDE 20 MG +PARACETAMOL 325 MG TAB 
	23000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	34
	GSK 
	DIETHYL CARBAMAZINE CITRATE 100 MG TAB
	30000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	35
	INTAS,Biochem
	DISODIUM HYDROGEN CITRATE SYP
	1800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	36
	Walter Meama
	DROTAVERIN 40 MG TAB MEAMA
	12500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	37
	Walter Biochem
	DROTAVERIN HYDROCHILORIDE INJ
	40
	 
	 
	 
	 

	38
	VYALI
	ETOFYLLINE & THEOPHYLLIN INJ
	360
	 
	 
	 
	 

	39
	STERIS
	ETOFYLLINE & THEOPHYLLIN TAB
	7500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	40
	INTAS
	FLUCONAZOLE 150 MG TAB ELDEN
	53600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	41
	MEAMA
	FRUSIMIDE 20 MG + SPIRONOLACTONE 50 MG TAB MEAMA
	19000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	42
	VYALI
	FRUSIMIDE INJ
	20
	 
	 
	 
	 

	43
	Abbot / Biochem
	 PERMETHRIN LOTION
	2400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	44
	STERIS
	GLIMIPRIDE  1/2  MG.      *
	31100
	 
	 
	 
	 

	45
	Cipla
	ROTAHALER MACHINE  
	684
	 
	 
	 
	 

	46
	Medley
	IRON,FOLIC ACID,ZINC TAB
	16400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	47
	Medley / Albert Deml 
	KETOCONAZOLE OIT
	6200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	48
	J.B CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS
	LACTOBSCCILUS 120 MILLIONSPORE TAB MORPEN 
	64000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	49
	ZUVENTUS / Biochem
	LEVOCTRIZINE SYP
	4600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	ALKEM .ZUVENTUS/ Biochem
	LEVOFLOXACIN 500 MG TAB 
	20400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	51
	PRIME MANKIND / Biochem
	METFORMIN 500 MG TAB 
	36800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	52
	Biochem 
	METHYLCOBALAMIN,PYRIDOXINE,NIACIAMIDE INJ
	19000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	53
	Biochem 
	METOPROLO 25 MG
	30000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	54
	Medley / Biochem 
	MOMETASONE OIT
	4800
	 
	 
	 
	 

	55
	ALKEM,INTAS /Alber Deml
	MONTELUCAST & LEVOCETRIZINE TAB
	31000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	56
	INTAS / Alber Deml
	OFLOXACIN & ORANIDAZOLE TAB 
	33400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	57
	Medley
	ONDENSETRON 4 MG TAB
	4000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	58
	RHON-POULE / Biochem
	ONDENSETRON INJ
	70
	 
	 
	 
	 

	59
	ALKEM,Medley / Biochem
	ORS SACHET
	35500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	60
	Medley / Biochem 
	PANTOPRAZOLE 40 MG TAB 
	56000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	61
	Micro Labs  Biochem
	PARACETAMOL 125 MG SUSPENSION 
	2100
	 
	 
	 
	 

	62
	ALKEM / Albent Deml
	PARACETAMOL 500 MG TAB 
	52000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	63
	VYALI
	PHENIRAMINE MALEATE INJ 
	30
	 
	 
	 
	 

	64
	Zuventus
	POVIDINE OIT
	2500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	65
	SHRINIVAS GUJRATPVT .LTD
	RUTIN,ASCORBIC ACID,ADRENOCHROM MONOSEMI CARBAMAZONE,DIBASIC CALCIUM PHOSPHATE TAB
	3300
	 
	 
	 
	 

	66
	CIPLA
	SALBUTAMOL & THEOPHYLLIN TAB 
	84840
	 
	 
	 
	 

	67
	ALKEM
	METRONIDAZOLE 400.
	30000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	68
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	PANTOPRAZOLE+ DOMPERODONE
	17600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	69
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	FEBUSTAT  40
	25360
	 
	 
	 
	 

	70
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	PILEX
	79200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	71
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	TELMISARTAN 40
	81200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	72
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	PROPRANOLOL 20 LA
	23600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	73
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	LULICONAZOLE CREAM
	8000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	74
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	VITAMIN C  500
	78000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	75
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	SYP AZITHROMYCIN 200/5 M.L.
	1500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	76
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	INJ AMIKACIN 500
	2400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	77
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	SYP. ONDANSETRON
	700
	 
	 
	 
	 

	78
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	SYP OFLOX. + METRON.
	1500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	79
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	TAB ETHAMSYLATE  500
	3100
	 
	 
	 
	 

	80
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	SYP PARACETAMOL + MEFENAMIC ACID.
	1200
	 
	 
	 
	 

	81
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	SYP  SODIUM VALPORATE 
	400
	 
	 
	 
	 

	82
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS
	TAB SODIUM VALPORATE 300 SR
	7000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	83
	CIPLA/MEDLEY/ALKEM/ZUVENTUS/Corona Remedies
	Stelbid Tablet  ( ISOPROPAMIDE+ TRIFLUPERAZINE)
	2700
	 
	 
	 
	 

	84
	Lupin/Cipla/Medley/Alkem 
	Clopitab 75
	500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	85
	Lupin/Cipla/Medley/Alkem 
	 ROSUVASTATIN  10mg 
	600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	86
	Lupin/Cipla/Medley/Alkem 
	Aspirin 325mg 
	500
	 
	 
	 
	 

	87
	Lupin/Cipla/Medley/Alkem / ESPIRA-STANMARK
	OVUFERT F ( l -ARGININE,LYCOPENE,COENZYME Q 10,INOSITOL,BIOTIN,MINERALS)
	10000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	88
	Lupin/Cipla/Medley/Alkem 
	ACCECLO+ TIZANIDINE
	7020
	 
	 
	 
	 

	89
	gsk pharma
	Amoxycillin  & PotassiumClavulanate 625
	3000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	90
	JB Chemicals 
	Metronidazole 400mg 
	600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	91
	medley 
	Ketorolac Tromethamine & Tramadil HCL Tablet
	8000
	 
	 
	 
	 

	91
	cipla/medley/alkem/zuventuis
	Syrup Iron 
	10600
	 
	 
	 
	 

	92
	cipla/medley/alkem/zuventuis
	Syrup Calcium 
	7800
	 
	 
	 
	 




